Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
05/22/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ronald L. Toole	02/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crimson Trace Corporation
Street Address:	9780 SW Freeman Drive
City:	Wilsonville
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5706600

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)778-5299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-778-5208

Email: chrispellechi@dwt.com Correspondent Name: William A. Birdwell

Address Line 1: Davis Wright Tremaine, LLP Address Line 2: 1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Ste. 2300 Portland, OREGON 97201-5630 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 85171-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William A. Birdwell

Total Attachments: 4

source=Toole_600#page1.tif source=Toole_600#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020571 FRAME: 0707 500475555

source=Toole_600#page3.tif source=Toole_600#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020571 FRAME: 0708

Docket No.: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) **PATENTS ONLY** POS/REVO4 Tab settings → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Ronald L. Toole Name: Crimson Trace Corporation Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address: 9780 SW Freeman Drive ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ____ City: Wilsonville State: OR ZIP: 97070 Execution Date: February 11, 2008 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date 5,706,600 Additional numbers attached? ☑ No ☐ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: William A. Birdwell 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: _ ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Davis Wright Tremaine, LLP 04-0258 1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Ste. 2300

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

State: OR ZIP: 97201

9. Statement and signature.

City: Portland

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

William A. Birdwell

William A. Budevers

February 27, 2008

Name of Person Signing

Signature

4

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Date

ASSIGNMENT of PATENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, RONALD L. TOOLE, an individual residing at 822 Polk Street, Oregon City, Oregon 97045, do hereby assign and transfer to CRIMSON TRACE CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), an Oregon corporation having a place of business at 9780 SW Freeman Drive, Wilsonville, Oregon 97070, United States of America, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent described as follows:

U.S. Patent No. 5,706,600 entitled "Laser Sighting Device for a Weapon," Serial No. 08/812,915 filed March 10, 1997, and issued January 13, 1998.

By this Assignment, I hereby transfer, and Assignee acquires, for the entire duration of the term for which the Patent is granted in the United States, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon, for Assignee's sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's legal representatives and other successors in interest, the full and entire rights, including the right to sue for past infringements, that would have been held by me in the absence of this Assignment.

I warrant and represent that (i) I have not assigned, licensed, mortgaged, or otherwise transferred any rights, title, or interest in this Letters Patent or the underlying invention to any third party and (ii) the execution and delivery of this Assignment does not conflict with, or result in any violation of, or default under, any agreement or understanding of which I am a party, or of any obligation or duty owed by me to any

PATENT **REEL: 020571 FRAME: 0710** third party, or give rise to any lien, right, license, lease or similar encumbrance or agreement relating to this Letters Patent.

This Assignment is effective May 22, 2003, nunc pro tunc.

Sugl. Velous

Dat

Ronald L. Toole

PAIENI 20571 FRAME: 071

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Oregon
County of Cackawas ss.
I, Jewin Lev Street, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that RONALD L. TOOLE, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged under oath that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 11 day of February, 2006.
OFFICIAL SEAL JENNIFER STREET NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 415130 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 11, 2011 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 11, 2011

PATENT REEL: 020571 FRAME: 0712

RECORDED: 02/28/2008